
WSDOT Training Contacts 
Find contact information for WSDOT trainers based on the topic of training. 

 

WSDOT Design Trainers 1-16-24 

Access and Hearings 
LeRoy Patterson 
Leroy.Patterson@wsdot.wa.gov 

Agreements/ART 
Asmahan “Azzy” Ahmath  
Asmahan.Ahmath@wsdot.wa.gov 
 

Assistant State Design Engineers (ASDEs) 

Kevin Miller 
Kevin.Miller@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Daniele Dunjic  
Dainiel.Dunjic@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Chad Hancock  
Chad.Hancock@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Joanna Lowrey 
Joanna.Lowrey@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Rafael Reyes 
Rafael.Reyes@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Kenneth Loen 
Kenneth.Leon@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Courtney Soderquist 
Courtney.Soderquist@wsdot.wa.gov 

Bridge and Structures 
Theron Sherman 
Theron.Sherman@wsdot.wa.gv 

 

Amy Leland 
Amy.Leland@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Roman Peralta 
Roman.Peralta@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Evan Grimm 
Evan.Grimm@wsdot.wa.gov 

Computer Aided Engineering (CAE) 
CAE Help Desk 
caehqhelpdesk@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Jeff Graham, CAE Manager 
Jeff.Graham@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Michael Garcia, CAE Help Desk Supervisor 
Michael.Garcia@wsdot.wa.gov 
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Construction Trainers 
Eastern Region 
Doug Hansen  
Phillip.Hansen@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

North Central Region 
Jesse Emery 
Jesse.Emery@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Northwest Region 
Jeff Gubbe 
Jeff.Gubbe@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Olympic Region 
Dale Kassa 
Dale.Kassa@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

South Central Region 
Jill Dexter 
Jill.Dexter@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Southwest Region 
Matt Christy 
Matt.Christy@wsdot.wa.gov 

Capital Program Development and Management (CPDM) 
Tim Rydholm 
Tim.Rydholm@wsdot.wa.gov 

Design Training  

Statewide 
Carol Winfrey  
Carol.Winfrey@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Dan Backman 
Dan.Backman@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Northwest Region  
Ron Franzen 
Ronald.Franzen@wsdot.wa.gov 

Environmental 
Virginia Stone 
Virginia.Stone@wsdot.wa.gov 

Geographic Information System (GIS) 
Julie Jackson 
Julie.Jackson@wsdot.wa.gov 
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Highway Safety 
Ida van Schalkwyk 
Ida.VanSchalkwyk@wsdot.wa.gov 

Hydraulics 
Julie Heilman 
Julie.Heilman@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Landscape 
Juli Hartwig 
Juli.Hartwig@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Library Services 
Kathryn Devine 
kathryn.devine@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Local Programs / LTAP 
Matthew Enders 
Matthew.Enders@wsdot.wa.gov 
 

Andrea Johns 
Andrea.Johns@wsdot.wa.gov 

Maintenance 
Eastern Region 
Moody Harmon 
Moody.Harmon@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

North Central Region 
Mike Nielson 
Mike.Nielson@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Northwest Region 
Mike Rutz  
Michael.Rutz@wsdot.wa.gov 

Rodney Jarrells 
Rodney.Jarrells@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Olympic Region 
Brandon Porter 
Brandon.Porter@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

South Central Region 
Koen Swart 
Koen.Swart@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Southwest Region 
Heidi Holmstrom 
Heidi.Holmstrom@wsdot.wa.gov 
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Materials Lab Tester Certification  
Kevin Burns 
Kevin.Burns@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Planning 
Ryan Warner 
Ryan.Warner@wsdot.wa.gov 

Railroad (Impacts from WSDOT projects) 
Connie Raezer 
Connie.Raezer@wsdot.wa.gov 
Please visit the: Highway-Railroad Coordination Informational Webpage 

 

Real Estate Services 
Danny Johnson 
Danny.Johnson@wsdot.wa.gov 

Safety 
Contact your region safety officer 

Stream Restoration 
Susan Kanzler 
Susan.Kanzler@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Survey 
Sean Simmons 
Sean.Simmons@wsdot.wa.gov 

Traffic 
Unsignalized Intersections 
Scott Davis 
Scott.A.Davis@wsdot.wa.gov 

Work Zone Traffic Control 
Steve Haapala and Fred Lintz 
Steve.Haapala@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Traffic Analysis and Modeling, and Pavement Markings 
Doug McClanahan 
Doug.McClanahan@wsdot.wa.gov 
 

Emily Nathan 
Emily.Nathan@wsdot.wa.gov 

Signing 
Trevor McCain 
Trevor.McCain@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Electrical (Illumination, Signals, and ITS) 
Flint Jackson 
Flint.Jackson@wsdot.wa.gov 
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Electrical and Electronic Systems Specialist (EESS) Training 
Chris Erickson 
Chris.Erickson@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Utilities 
Greg Gachowsky 
Greg.Gachowsky@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Mark Janzen 
Mark.Janzen@wsdot.wa.gov   

Workforce Development 
Isabella Hauck 
Isabella.Hauck@wsdot.wa.gov 

 

Sherie Miller 
Sherie.Miller@wsdot.wa.gov 

Washington State Ferries (WSF) 
Cesar Mayor 
Cesar.Mayor@wsdot.wa.gov 

 
 

For assistance with the list contact Statewide Design Trainer Carol Winfrey. 
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